Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Nico Meintker	04/11/2008	
Edwin Bland	04/15/2008	
Lelan Warren	04/15/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.
Street Address:	3333 Old Milton Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12186082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-736-3399

Email: barbara.quinn@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: Siemens Corp. - IP Dept
Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P08023US
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	M. David Sartor

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. David Sartor

Total Attachments: 4

source=2008P08023USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500615120 REEL: 021356 FRAME: 0627

78098171

CH 840

source=2008P08023USAssignment#page2.tif source=2008P08023USAssignment#page3.tif source=2008P08023USAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Nico Meintker, residing at Enzianring 45, Germany 82024 a citizen of Germany; and Edwin Bland, residing at 6909 Wooded Acres Trail, Mansfield, Texas 76011 a citizen of the United States of America; and Lelan Warren, residing at 9016 Angora Ct., Dallas, Texas 75218 a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC. a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having offices at 1401 Nolan Ryan Expressway, Arlington, TX, 76011-5276, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

IMPROVED PICKOFF MECHANISM FOR MAIL FEEDER

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Page 2 of # 4

2008*P080*(3) US

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Nico Meintle
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF /	Nico Meintker
On thisday of Public, duly commissioned and sworn, pe personally known as, or proved to me on th individual who executed the foregoing instru he/she executed the same of his/her own free	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the ument and who acknowledged to me that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
	Edwin Bland
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF /	
On thisday of	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the iment and who acknowledged to me that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	

Page 2 of 24

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Nico Meintker
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF	14100 Mentre
COUNTY OF	
Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally known as, or proved to me or individual who executed the foregoing in	personally appeared Nico Meintker, to me the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the astrument and who acknowledged to me that free will for the purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
	Notary Public
	Totaly Labilo
My commission expire	es:
	Edwin Rla. O
	Edwin Bland
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF /	
Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally known as, or proved to me or individual who executed the foregoing in	, 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary personally appeared Edwin Bland, to me in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the instrument and who acknowledged to me that free will for the purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
KAREN SUE DENNEY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 19, 2011	Notary Public Kanen Sue Do Gu

My commission expires: 9-19-2011

Page 3 of 24

Lelan Warren

ZOOS POSCOS US

Lelan Warren

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF /

On this \(\sum \) day of \(\text{Qrr} \), 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Lelan Warren, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

The State of	X	KAREN SUE DENNEY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 19, 2011	
Ĺ			

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 021356 FRAME: 0632

Notary Public Kares Sue Denner